
Madera High School 
2023/2024 Boys jv baseball schedule 

 
        Day                           Date                                        Opponent                                                  Site                                   Time                  

Monday 2/5/2024 Central  Away Central JV 3:00 PM 
Thursday 2/8/2024 Clovis East Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 
Tuesday 2/20/2024 Redwood Away Redwood  3:00 PM 

Wednesday 2/21/2024 Matilda Tores  Away Matilda Torres 3:30 PM 
Friday 2/23/2024 Liberty Bakersfield Home Madera JV Field  3:00 PM 

Tuesday 2/27/2024 Clovis East Home Madera JV Field  3:00 PM 
Friday 3/1/2024 Buchanan Away Buchanan 3:00 PM 

Tuesday 3/5/2024 Fresno Away Fresno 3:00 PM 
Wednesday 3/6/2024 Hanford West  Away Hanford West  3:00 PM 

Friday 3/8/2024 Mission Oak  Home Madera JV Field  3:00 PM 
Tuesday 3/12/2024 Madera South Away Madera South 3:30 PM 
Friday 3/15/2024 Garza Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 

Tuesday 3/19/2024 Sanger Away Sanger JV  3:30 PM 
Thursday 3/21/2024 Bullard Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 

  TBA  TBA TBA 

  TBA  TBA TBA 

  TBA  TBA TBA 
Wednesday 4/3/2024 SJM Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 

Friday 4/5/2024 Edison Away Edison 3:30 PM 
Tuesday 4/9/2024 Garza Away Garza 3:30 PM 

Friday 4/12/2024 Garza Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 

Tuesday 4/16/2024 Sanger Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 

Friday 4/19/2024 Sanger Away Sanger 3:30 PM 

Tuesday 4/23/2024 Bullard Away Bullard 3:30 PM 

Friday 4/26/2024 Bullard Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 

Tuesday 4/30/2024 SJM Away SJM 3:30 PM 

Friday 5/3/2024 SJM Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 

Tuesday 5/7/2024 Edison Home Madera JV Field  3:30 PM 

Thursday 5/9/2024 Edison Away Edison 3:30 PM 
Principal:  Robyn Cosgrove 
Athletic Director:  John Fernandez 
Head Coach:  Andy Underwood 
Colors:  Blue & White                       
Mascot:  Coyote 


